Wisconsin law.
Publishedunder s35.93 Wis. Stats., by the Legislative Reference Bureau.
132-1 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION Pl 39.04

Chapter PI 39
GRANTS FOR TRIBAL LANGUAGE REVIT ALIZATION

P139.01 Purpose. PI139.03 Eligible applicants and application requirements.
PI139.02 Definitions. P139.04 Review of applications and awarding of grants.
P139.01 Purpose. This chapter sets forthiteria and pro (c) A listing of the projecs program development and team

ceduregfor awarding grants teligible school districts and coop memberghat are responsible for the project.
erativeeducational service agencies to applihodepartment for — (4) A description of the process used for identifying select

a grant under s115.745 Stats., for the purpose of supportingng participating pupils.

innovative,effective instruction irone or more American Indian o . oo . .
languagesFunds are awardeidom the appropriation under s. (e) A description of the innovative instruction to be used in

20.255(2) (km) Stats. supportingthe languages under pé).
History: EmRO0933 emerg. ct eff. 12-15-09CR 09-106 cr. Register May () Alist of measurable goals antjectives of the grant pro
2010No. 653 eff. 6-1-10. posal.
P139.02 Definitions. In this chapter: (9) A description of the activities and timeline for the grant
(1) “CESA” meansa cooperative educational service agemg/oposal,mcludlng a plan for continuaticend growth of the pro
ram.

createdn ch.116, Stats.

(2) “Department’means the consin department of public (h) A description of how the school distrigill measure the

effectivenes®f the instruction.

instruction.
(3) “Schoolboard” has the meaning defined in¥5.001 (7) (i) A description of the cost of the program.

Stats.,and may include a consortium of school boards. ()) Evidence that the applicant is working in conjunction with
(4) “Schooldistrict” has the meaning defined inl45.01 (3) atribal education authority

Stats. Note: P1-9930, American Indian Language Revitalization Grant Application, is

. . . . " . availableat no chage from the Department of Public InstructiorQPBox 7841,
(5) “Tribal education authority” has the meaning definesl in pmadison wi 5370?9_7841 or mttp;ﬁdpi,wi_gov/ammd/ ©

115.71(5), Stats. History: EmR0933 emerg. cr. eff. 12-15-09CR 09-1086 cr. Register May
History: EmR0933 emerg. cr. eff. 12-15-09CR 09-106 cr. Register May ~ 2010No. 653 eff. 6-1-10.
2010No. 653 eff. 6-1-10.

P139.03 Eligible applicants and application require - Pl 39.04 Review of applications and awarding of
ments. (1) An?\ually %F;, January 29, 2%10, for th?a 2009-1@rants. (1) The departme_nt_shall establigmding limits annu
schoolyear; by April 302010, for the 2010-41school year: and &y pased on the appropriation unde28.255(2) (km), Stats.,
by March 1 annually thereaftex school board or CESA, in con @ndinform school districts of these limits.
junctionwith a tribaleducation authoritynay apply to the depart ~ (2) The department shall review the applications submitted
mentfor a grant for thgurpose of supporting innovativefed- underthis chapteand shall determine which of the applications
tive instruction in one or more American Indian languages. eligible for funding will receive grants based tre following crt

(2) A grant program under this chapter shall include @ne tera:
moreactivities related to providing instruction in a tribal language (a) The extent to which the progradesign and activities
aseither a curriculaor co—curricular déring. Funds may be usedaddresshe identified needs underf.. 39.03 (3) (a)
for activities including, but not limited to, curriculum design;cre  (p) The extent tavhich the program design and activities are
ation of appropriate assessment instruments, professional deygjth innovative and appropriate to the purpose of the program
opment activities, Ia_nguage_—foclu;elq pare(rjlt and Comgun'ﬁfantand likely to make a measurable impact.
engagemendctivities,instructional deliveryand program evalu () The extent to which the measuraplegram goals, objec

ation. tivesand activities support the instruction in arenore Amer
foll(c?v%/irftqr? application under this section shall include all of thﬁanlndian languages.

(d) The extent to which the applicant met the requirements
(a) A needs assessment. unders. Pl 3903

(b) A listing of the American Indian language or languages isiory: EmRr0933 emerg. cr eff. 12-15-09CR 09-106 cr. Register May
beingsupported. 2010No. 653 eff. 6-1-10.
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